

CA No.489/2025
Javleen Rosha Vs. State & Ors.

06.12.2025

Present : Sh. Sakshan Sejwal, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State/respondent no.1.
Respondent Atul Kumar Singh absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for consideration.

Copy of the criminal appeal placed on record by Ld. Counsel
for appellant.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent to
argue the matter.

Put up for final arguments on 24.01.2026.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
06.12.2025_(ak)